
Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipality Executive 
Pulu,Mugu. 

Invitation for Bids for the : Chimat Irrigation Construction and 
construction 

First date of publication: 2077-05-16 

1. Mugum Karmarong Rural Muncipality 
construction of following project
Competitive Bidding procedures. The name 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office 
Karmarong Rural Municipality, Phone: +977

3. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after the bid closing deadline. Bids must be accompanied by 
a Bid Security in the amount as mentioned in the above table either in the form of Bank Voucher in the 
name of Rastriya Banijya Bank Mugum Karmarong Bran
irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by "A" class commercial bank with a minimum 
amount as indicated in the above table. The bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 
period of the bid. 

4.0 Eligible bidder can obtainStandard Bid Document (SBD) within 
(office hour) from office of Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality.

5. Bids must be submitted to the office
12:00 hours (noon) on : 2077

6.0 Bids will be opened at 14:00 pm 
authorized representatives who wish to attend at office of 
Office of The Rural Municipal Executive, Pulu, Mugu
shall not obstruct the bid opening. 

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 
day shall be considered as the last date

Description of Work 

Chimat Irrigation construction 
work, Chimat Mugu 
  
Serog Daura Rural Road 
Construction Project, Serog-Daura, 
Mugu 
 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipality Executive 

Chimat Irrigation Construction and Serog daura R

16 (1st. September , 2020) 

Mugum Karmarong Rural Muncipality  invites sealed bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the 
following projects in Mugum Karmarong Rural municipality Mugu 

The name and  identification of the contract are as follows

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office 
Phone: +977-9858322737 Website:http://mugumkarmarongmun.gov.np 

Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after the bid closing deadline. Bids must be accompanied by 
a Bid Security in the amount as mentioned in the above table either in the form of Bank Voucher in the 

Rastriya Banijya Bank Mugum Karmarong Branch Sanchit Account No. 45500304010003
irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by "A" class commercial bank with a minimum 
amount as indicated in the above table. The bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 

ndard Bid Document (SBD) within 2077-06-14 (30 september
ffice of Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality. 

Bids must be submitted to the office of Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality,Mugu, 
2077-06-15 (1st   october, 2020) . 

14:00 pm : 2077-06-15 (1st   october, 2020)in the presence of bidders or their 
authorized representatives who wish to attend at office of Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality, 

Municipal Executive, Pulu, Mugu. Absence of bidder's representative in bid opening 
 

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 
last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the 

Contact 
identification 
No 

Total Amount 
with vat and  
overhead  

Bid security 
amount  
Nrs.. 

Chimat Irrigation construction MKRM/NCB/
WORKS/IC/01
/2077-078 

46,16,370.53 
 

1,20,000.00

Serog Daura Rural Road 
Daura, 

MKRM/NCB/
WORKS/RR/02
/2077-078 

43,78,358.00 1,10,000.00

Office of the Rural Municipality Executive  

Serog daura Rural road 

eligible bidders for the 
Mugu under National 

and  identification of the contract are as follows 

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Mugum 

Website:http://mugumkarmarongmun.gov.np  

Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after the bid closing deadline. Bids must be accompanied by 
a Bid Security in the amount as mentioned in the above table either in the form of Bank Voucher in the 

45500304010003 or 
irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by "A" class commercial bank with a minimum 
amount as indicated in the above table. The bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 

30 september, 2020)at 

,Mugu, on or before 

in the presence of bidders or their 
Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality, 

Absence of bidder's representative in bid opening 

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 
. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the 

Bid security Fee for bid 
document 
NRS.  

1,20,000.00 3000/00 

1,10,000.00 3000/00 



sameas specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

8. The Bidder must quote unit rates in figure and words for all items of the works described in the Bill of 
Quantities and shall enter corresponding Amount for each item. Bidder must produce total Bid price and 
enter in the BOQ as well as in Letter of bid. 

9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 
assigning any reason, whatsoever. Any intimidation, collusion and cartelling during bidding process shall 
be punishable by law. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                            Tirtharaj Shahi 

                                                                                                                              Chief Administrative Officer 

 

 
 



 


